

CITY OF LEAGUE CITY BID NO. 17-034 VARIOUS STREETS - SHELLSIDE AND WEST OF RAILROAD AREA RE-1704A - PACKAGE #2 ASPHALT RESURFACING PROJECT - 100% COMPLETE - BID TABULATION

				BIDDER 1 MAIN LANE INDUSTRIES, LTD 14115 Luthe Rd, Suite 100		DURWOOD GREEN CONSTRUCTION P.O. Box 1338		ANGEL BROTHERS ENTERPRISES P.O. Box 339		BIDDER 4 AAA ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 10526 Tanner Road		BIDDER 5 HAYDEN PAVING, INC 4710 Windsong Trail		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 11011 Richmond Ave, Ste 200		AVERAGE OF ALL BIDS	
BID TABULATION					n, TX 77039		, TX 77497		TX 77518		, TX 77041		, TX 77084		TX 77042		
No. Ref	Item Description	Unit Quantity	Unit Measure	Unit Price	Total in figures	Unit Price	Total in figures	Unit Price	Total in figures	Unit Price	Total in figures	Unit Price	Total in figures	Unit Price	Total in figures	Unit Price	Total in figures
1	Clearing and Grubbing, Complete in Place, In accordance with Drawings and Specifications	145.1	STA	\$150.00	\$21,765.00	\$110.00	\$15,961.00	\$800.00	\$116,080.00	\$150.00	\$21,765.00	\$262.00	\$38,016.20	\$200.00	\$29,020.00	\$278.67	\$40,434.53
2	Milling Existing Pavement (Exist Rdwy & Drwy), In accordance with drawings and Specifications	41,673	SY	\$2.00	\$83,346.00	\$2.00	\$83,346.00	\$2.50	\$104,182.50	\$2.00	\$83,346.00	\$1.78	\$74,177.94	\$3.25	\$135,437.25	\$2.26	\$93,972.62
	SUBTOTA	AL FOR SITE PRE	PARATION ITEMS		\$105,111.00		\$99,307.00		\$220,262.50		\$105,111.00		\$112,194.14		\$164,457.25		\$134,407.15
BASE UNIT P	RICES FOR - PAVING																
3	Remove Gravel and Roadbed Material on Kalichi Road (all depths), In accordance with Drawings and Specifications	687	SY	\$10.00	\$6,870.00	\$15.00	\$10,305.00	\$10.00	\$6,870.00	\$5.00	\$3,435.00	\$14.54	\$9,988.98	\$12.00	\$8,244.00	\$11.09	\$7,618.83
4	8" Base Crushed Limestone (Type A or B)(Grade 1), In accordance with Drawings and Specifications	687	SY	\$21.00	\$14,427.00	\$24.00	\$16,488.00	\$25.50	\$17,518.50	\$20.00	\$13,740.00	\$24.37	\$16,742.19	\$20.00	\$13,740.00	\$22.48	\$15,442.62
5	6" Lime Treated Subgrade, in accordance with Drawings and Specifications	687	SY	\$16.00	\$10,992.00	\$15.00	\$10,305.00	\$6.00	\$4,122.00	\$15.00	\$10,305.00	\$8.72	\$5,990.64	\$3.00	\$2,061.00	\$10.62	\$7,295.94
6	Lime (Hydrated Lime)(Dry), In accordance with Drawing and Specifications	1.03	Tons	\$320.00	\$329.60	\$1,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$750.00	\$772.50	\$200.00	\$206.00	\$200.00	\$206.00	\$578.33	\$595.68
7	Hot Mix-Hot Laid Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Level-Up) (1-inch)(110 lbs/SY), Complete in Place, In accordance with Drawings and Specifications	1,204	Tons	\$85.00	\$102,340.00	\$85.00	\$102,340.00	\$84.00	\$101,136.00	\$89.00	\$107,156.00	\$92.50	\$111,370.00	\$100.00	\$120,400.00	\$89.25	\$107,457.00
8	Hot Mix-Hot Laid Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Surface) (1-inch)(110 lbs/SY), Complete in Place, In accordance with Drawings and Specifications	1,204	Tons	\$85.00	\$102,340.00	\$85.00	\$102,340.00	\$84.00	\$101,136.00	\$89.00	\$107,156.00	\$92.50	\$111,370.00	\$100.00	\$120,400.00	\$89.25	\$107,457.00
9	Hot Mix-Hot Laid Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Level-Up) (1.5-inch)(165 lbs/SY), Complete in Place, In accordance with Drawings and Specifications	1,689	Tons	\$85.00	\$143,565.00	\$85.00	\$143,565.00	\$78.00	\$131,742.00	\$87.00	\$146,943.00	\$92.50	\$156,232.50	\$100.00	\$168,900.00	\$87.92	\$148,491.25
10	Hot Mix-Hot Laid Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Level-Up) (1.5-inch)(165 lbs/SY), Complete in Place, In accordance with Drawings and Specifications	1,689	Tons	\$85.00	\$143,565.00	\$85.00	\$143,565.00	\$78.00	\$131,742.00	\$87.00	\$146,943.00	\$92.50	\$156,232.50	\$115.00	\$194,235.00	\$90.42	\$152,713.75
11	Tack Coat (MC-30)(0.10 Gal/SY), Complete in Place, In accordance with Drawings and Specifications	4,238	Gal	\$2.00	\$8,476.00	\$0.50	\$2,119.00	\$0.01	\$42.38	\$3.50	\$14,833.00	\$1.00	\$4,238.00	\$3.00	\$12,714.00	\$1.67	\$7,070.40
12	Prime Coat (MC-30)(0.25 Gal/SY), Complete in Place, In accordance with Drawing and Specifications	10,591	Gal	\$3.00	\$31,773.00	\$0.50	\$5,295.50	\$0.01	\$105.91	\$1.50	\$15,886.50	\$1.00	\$10,591.00	\$4.00	\$42,364.00	\$1.67	\$17,669.32
13	Base Repair (At Select Areas)(10" Black Base)(1100 lbs/SY), Complete in Place, In accordance with Drawings and Specifications	4239	Tons	\$75.00	\$317,925.00	\$95.00	\$402,705.00	\$88.50	\$375,151.50	\$96.00	\$406,944.00	\$92.75	\$393,167.25	\$115.00	\$487,485.00	\$93.71	\$397,229.63
14	Backfill Material Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement (Shoulder Dressing), In accordance with Drawings and Specifications	145.1	STA	\$1.00	\$145.10	\$40.00	\$5,804.00	\$1.00	\$145.10	\$250.00	\$36,275.00	\$25.00	\$3,627.50	\$250.00	\$36,275.00	\$94.50	\$13,711.95
SUBTOTAL FOR PAVING ITEM:					\$882,747.70		\$945,861.50		\$870,741.39		\$1,010,389.00		\$979,756.56		\$1,207,024.00		\$982,753.36
BASE UNIT PRICES FOR - TRAFFIC CONTROL																	
15	Temporary Traffic Handling and Control & Flagmen	5	Mo.	\$948.02	\$4,740.10	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,866.34	\$19,331.68
SUBTOTAL FOR TRAFFIC CONTRO			RAFFIC CONTROL		\$4,740.10		\$8,500.00		\$250.00		\$17,500.00		\$60,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$19,331.68
BASE UNIT P	RICES FOR - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS																
16	2-Way Blue Reflective Marker	39	EA	\$5.70	\$222.30	\$15.00	\$585.00	\$13.00	\$507.00	\$5.00	\$195.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$140.00	\$5,460.00	\$46.45	\$1,811.55
17	Thermo Pvmt Marking (24-inch)(White)(Solid), Complete in Place, In accordance with Drawings and Specifications	707	LF	\$5.30	\$3,747.10	\$7.00	\$4,949.00	\$8.50	\$6,009.50	\$6.00	\$4,242.00	\$5.00	\$3,535.00	\$10.00	\$7,070.00	\$6.97	\$4,925.43
18	City Project Signs, Complete in Place, In Accordance with Drawings and Specifications	4	EA	\$740.00	\$2,960.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$706.67	\$2,826.68	\$991.11	\$3,964.45
19	Reflective Yellow Pavement Markers (4-inch) (2-Way) (Type II A-A), Complete in Place, In accordance with Drawings and Specifications	20	EA	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$5.50	\$110.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$5.50	\$110.00	\$7.00	\$140.00
20	Yellow Soild Pavement Marking (8inch), Complete in Place, In accordance with Drawings and Specifications	343	LF	\$2.60	\$891.80	\$4.00	\$1,372.00	\$2.50	\$857.50	\$1.00	\$343.00	\$2.00	\$686.00	\$0.55	\$188.65	\$2.11	\$723.16
	SUBTOTAL FOR SIG	GNING AND PAVE	MENT MARKINGS		\$7,901.20		\$11,206.00		\$13,484.00		\$8,920.00		\$12,221.00		\$15,655.33		\$11,564.59
BASE UNIT P	RICES FOR - SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS																
21	Adjust Exist Manhole, In accordance with Drawings and Specifications	10	EA	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$410.00	\$4,100.00
22	Adjust Exist Water Valves to grade, In accordance with Drawings and Specifications	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$340.00	\$3,400.00
23	Curb & Gutter concrete raising/leveling at select locations, shall be field verified and approved by City Engineer in accordance with Drawing and Specifications	600	LF	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$22.00	\$13,200.00	\$38.00	\$22,800.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$28.33	\$17,000.00
SUBTOTAL FOR SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS					\$9,500.00		\$20,900.00		\$15,800.00		\$28,800.00		\$40,000.00		\$32,000.00		\$24,500.00
TOTAL BID PRICE BY BIDDE					\$1,010,000.00		\$1,085,774.50		\$1,120,537.89		\$1,170,720.00		\$1,204,171.70		\$1,444,136.58		\$1,172,556.78